502466608 08/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA					
			lame	Execution Date]	
Mr. Sergio Sambonet			latite	06/26/2013		
Wil. Sergio Sambonet U0/20/2013						
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	LA TAVOLA S.R.L.					
Street Address:	Via Pietro Micca, 51					
City:	Vercelli					
State/Country:	ITALY					
Postal Code:	13100					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		13995447				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 212-302-8989						
Email: ipdocket@hgcpatent.com Correspondent Name: James V. Costigan						
Address Line 1: 1230 Avenue of the Americas						
Address Line 2: 7th Floor						
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			163-987			
					_	

James V. Costigan

/James V. Costigan/

08/21/2013

Total Attachments: 1

Signature:

Date:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=163-987.assignment. pdf#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031054 FRAME: 0037

Docket No.: 163-987

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/WE acknowledge receipt, I/WE, the below identified inventor(s), sell and assign to:

LA TAVOLA S.r.l.

(Assignee(s)), an entity organized and operating under the laws of Italy, having a place of business located at:

Via Pietro Micca, 51 - 13100 Vercelli, Italy

its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the (Title):

"CHAFING DISH FOR WARMING DISHES WITH CONTROLLED

HUMIDITY"

invented by me/us as described in the application for United States patent filed concurrently herewith, or on 06/18/2013 (MM/DD/YYYY) and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 13/995,447 , and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee(s) or the successors or assigns thereof and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee(s) I/WE will communicate to said Assignee(s) or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee(s) and/or the successors, assigns, and nominees thereof to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

I/We authorize my/our attorney(s) to insert, above, the filing date and/or U.S. Application Serial Number of the application to which this assignment is directed.

INVENTOR(\$)	DATE SIGNED (MM/DD/YYYY)
Name: Sergio SAMBONET Signature:	JUNE 26, 2013

PATENT REEL: 031054 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 08/21/2013